Issuer

Seller/Servicer

Trustee

Transaction Manager

Collection Period Start Date

Collection Period End Date
Interest Payment Date

ANAPTYXI SME | PLC

Eurobank

Citicorp Trustee Company Limited

Eurobank

20/11/2015
19/05/2016
07/06/2016

ANAPTYXI SME | PLC
Note Details / Distributions

Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2033

Note Details
Class ISIN Original Moody s Current Moody's Rating
Rating
A XS0374771250 Aaa N/R
B XS0374771847 N/R N/R
Interest Distribution Previous Period
N Prior Unpaid & accrued . .
Class Days Accrual Method Index Margin Interest Rate Interest Accrued Interest Total Interest Due Interest Paid Unpaid Interest
A 0 Act / 360 0,000% 0,000% 0,000% 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
B 91 Act / 360 -0,124% 0,750% 0,626% 0,00 1.273.151,09 1.273.151,09 1.273.151,09 0,00
Interest Distribution Current Period
N Prior Unpaid & accrued ) .
Class Days Accrual Method Index Margin Interest Rate Interest Accrued Interest Total Interest Due Interest Paid Unpaid Interest
A 0 Act / 360 0,000% 0,000% 0,000% 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
B 92 Act / 360 -0,213% 0,750% 0,537% 0,00 1.104.145,57 1.104.145,57 1.104.145,57 0,00
Previous Period Distribution
Class ccy Original Balance. Prior | Original Balanc.e after Beginning Balance Interest Paid Principal Paid Total Distribution Beginning Pool Factor Ending Pool Factor Ending Principal
to Restructuring Restructuring Balance
A EUR 1.750.000.000,00 1.581.333.719,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00000% 0,00000% 0,00
B EUR 750.000.000,00 880.200.000,00 804.575.348,16 1.273.151,09 0,00 1.273.151,09 91,40824% 91,40824% 804.575.348,16
Current Period Distribution
Class ccy Original Balance. Prior | Original Balanc.e after Beginning Balance Interest Paid Principal Paid Total Distribution Beginning Pool Factor Ending Pool Factor Ending Principal
to Restructuring Restructuring Balance
A EUR 1.750.000.000,00 1.581.333.719,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00000% 0,00000% 0,00
B EUR 750.000.000,00 880.200.000,00 804.575.348,16 1.104.145,57 2.305.746,81 3.409.892,38 91,40824% 91,14629% 802.269.601,35




ANAPTYXI SME | PLC
Key Transaction Statistics

Aggregate Principal Outstanding Balance of Performing and In Arrears SME Bonds

At the beginning of the Current Determination Period 48.975.342,22
Less: Scheduled and Paid Repayments 3.505.504,19
Less: Prepayments 37.622,98
Less: Repurchased SME Bond Amounts 795.000,00
Less: Retired SME Bond Amounts 0,00
Less: Defaulted SME Bond Amounts (Not Repurchased) 0,00
Less: Defaulted SME Bonds Repurchased 0,00
Plus: Substitute SME Bond Amounts 0,00
Plus: Additional SME Bonds 0,00
At the end of the Current Determination Period 44.637.215,05

Total Additional SME Bonds

At the Beginning of the Current Determination Period 1.398.840.395,96
Additional SME Bonds Purchased During the Period 0,00
Additional SME Bonds at the end of the period 1.398.840.395,96

Breakdown of SME Bonds in Arrears
Average Portfolio Default Rate

30 Days < Installment <= 59 Days 2.642.629,05
60 Days < Installment <= 89 Days 0,00
90 Days < Installment <= 119 Days 0,00
120 Days < Installment <= 179 Days 0,00
Total 2.642.629,05

Cumulative Default Ratio

Total Defaulted SME Bonds at the end of the Collection Period 0,00
Principal Outstanding balance of the SME Loans at Closing date 2.400.213.572,15
Cumulative Default Ratio 0,00%



Non-Principal Receipts from Performing or in Arrears SME Bonds 0,00
Interest from Installments & Overdue SME Bonds 431.931,82
Interest from whole Prepayments 0,00
Interest from Repurchased SME Bonds 8.014,66
Total Prepayment Penalties Received 0,00
Principal Receipts from Performing or in Arrears SME Bonds 0,00
Scheduled and Paid Repayments 3.505.504,19
Prepayments 37.622,98
Repurchased SME Bond Amounts 795.000,00
Defaulted SME Bonds Repurchased 0,00

Issuer Receipts 4.778.073,65
Receipts from the Swap Counterparty 0,00
Reserve Account Balance 51.575.581,18
Other amounts standing to the credit of the Transaction Account to be applied at the waterfall 0,00

Total 56.353.654,83




ANAPTYXI SME | PLC
Pre-Enforcement Payment Priorities

[a] Tax Liabilities not paid from Issuer Profit Ledger 305,12
[b] Trustee Liabilities 0,00
[c] Towards the payment of 94.089,90
Agent Bank and PPA 0,00

Transaction Manager 3.333,33

Issuer Account Bank 0,00

Corporate Service Provider 16.324,64

Servicer 14.789,35

Custodian 227,30

Third Party Expenses 59.415,28

[d] The Issuer Profit Amount 635,16
500,00

0,79

[e] Payment to the Swap Counterparty 0,00
[f] Notes Interest 2.377.296,66
(g) Liquidity Reserve Required Amount 12.500.000,00
[h]Notes Redemption Amount 0,00
[i] Loss Reserve Fund Required Amount 39.075.581,18
[j] Servicer Failure Reserve Fund 0,00
[k] Class B Note Redemption Amount 2.305.746,81
[1] Swap Subordinated Amount 0,00
[m] Interest on the Subordinated Loan Facilities 0,00
[n] Principal on the Sub. Loan Facilities 0,00
Reserev Loan 0,00

Set Off Loan 0,00

[o] Deferred Purchase Price -



b) On calculation Date Default Ratio <2%

c) Class A Credit Enhancement Ratio on Calc. Date>=2 Credit Enhancement Ratio on Closing Date

d) Aggr. Principal O/S Balance os SME Bonds 90-180 days < 5% Aggr. Princ. 0/S of SME Bond Portfolio on preceding calcul. Date
e) Aggr. Princ. O/S balance of SME Bond Portfolio > 10% of aggr. Princ. O/S of Bond Portfolio as at the Cut Off date relating to initial portfolio

f) No Servicer's Report Failure Event has occurred which is continuing on such Calculation Date

Subordinated Expenses Loan
Opening Balance
Interest Paid for Period
Interest Capitalised for Period
Principal Paid for Period
Closing Balance

Subordinated Reserve Loan
Opening Balance
Interest Paid for Period
Interest Capitalised for Period
Principal Paid for Period
Closing Balance

Subordinated Set-Off Reserve Loan
Opening Balance
Interest Paid for Period
Interest Capitalised for Period
Principal Paid for Period
Closing Balance

Reserve account balance
Funding at Closing
opening balance
Interest Paid for Period
Required Liquidity Amount
Required Loss Reserve Fund Amount
Funded for current Period
Closing Balance
Funding at Closing
Opening balance for period
Interest Paid for Period
Required Liquidity Amount
Required Loss Reserve Fund Amount
Funded for current Period
Closing Balance

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

125.000.000,00
125.000.000,00
0,00

635,16
2.377.296,66
2.377.931,82
2.377.931,82
125.000.000,00
51.575.581,18
0,00
12.500.000,00
39.075.581,18
51.575.581,18
51.575.581,18

a) Onimmediately succeeding IPD Reserve Account can be replenished so as to have Reserve Fund Required Amount

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
FAIL

PASS



