Issuer	ANAPTYXI SME I PLC
Seller/Servicer	Eurobank
Trustee	Citicorp Trustee Company Limited
Transaction Manager	Eurobank
Collection Period Start Date	20/11/2015
Collection Period End Date	19/05/2016
Interest Payment Date	07/06/2016

ANAPTYXI SME I PLC

Note Details / Distributions Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2033

Note Details			
Class	ISIN	Original Moody's Rating	Current Moody's Rating
Α	XS0374771250	Aaa	N/R
В	XS0374771847	N/R	N/R

Interest Distribution Pre	evious Period									
Class	Days Accrual	Method	Index	Margin	Interest Rate	Prior Unpaid & accrued Interest	Accrued Interest	Total Interest Due	Interest Paid	Unpaid Interest
Α	0	Act / 360	0,000%	0,000%	0,000%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
В	91	Act / 360	-0,124%	0,750%	0,626%	0,00	1.273.151,09	1.273.151,09	1.273.151,09	0,00
Interest Distribution Cu	rrent Period									
Class	Days Accrual	Method	Index	Margin	Interest Rate	Prior Unpaid & accrued Interest	Accrued Interest	Total Interest Due	Interest Paid	Unpaid Interest
Α	0	Act / 360	0,000%	0,000%	0,000%	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
В	92	Act / 360	-0,213%	0,750%	0,537%	0,00	1.104.145,57	1.104.145,57	1.104.145,57	0,00

Previous Period Distribut	tion									
Class	ССУ	Original Balance Prior to Restructuring	Original Balance after Restructuring	Beginning Balance	Interest Paid	Principal Paid	Total Distribution	Beginning Pool Factor	Ending Pool Factor	Ending Principal Balance
A	EUR	1.750.000.000,00	1.581.333.719,97	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00000%	0,00000%	0,00
В	EUR	750.000.000,00	880.200.000,00	804.575.348,16	1.273.151,09	0,00	1.273.151,09	91,40824%	91,40824%	804.575.348,16
Current Period Distributi	on									
Class	ССУ	Original Balance Prior to Restructuring	Original Balance after Restructuring	Beginning Balance	Interest Paid	Principal Paid	Total Distribution	Beginning Pool Factor	Ending Pool Factor	Ending Principal Balance
A	EUR	1.750.000.000,00	1.581.333.719,97	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00000%	0,00000%	0,00
В	EUR	750.000.000,00	880.200.000,00	804.575.348,16	1.104.145,57	2.305.746,81	3.409.892,38	91,40824%	91,14629%	802.269.601,35

At the beginning of the Current Determination Period	48.975.342,22
Less: Scheduled and Paid Repayments	3.505.504,19
Less: Prepayments	37.622,98
Less: Repurchased SME Bond Amounts	795.000,00
Less: Retired SME Bond Amounts	0,00
Less: Defaulted SME Bond Amounts (Not Repurchased)	0,00
Less: Defaulted SME Bonds Repurchased	0,00
Plus: Substitute SME Bond Amounts	0,00
Plus: Additional SME Bonds	0,00
At the end of the Current Determination Period	44.637.215,05
Total Additional SME Bonds	
At the Beginning of the Current Determination Period	1.398.840.395,96
Additional SME Bonds Purchased During the Period	0,00
Additional SME Bonds at the end of the period	<u>1.398.840.395,96</u>
Breakdown of SME Bonds in Arrears Average Portfolio Default Rate	

30 Days < Installment <= 59 Days	2.642.629,05
60 Days < Installment <= 89 Days	0,00
90 Days < Installment <= 119 Days	0,00
120 Days < Installment <= 179 Days	0,00
<u>Total</u>	2.642.629,05

Cumulative Default Ratio

Carrial at the Deliant Hatto	
Total Defaulted SME Bonds at the end of the Collection Period	0,00
Principal Outstanding balance of the SME Loans at Closing date	2.400.213.572,15
Cumulative Default Ratio	0,00%

0,00
431.931,82
0,00
8.014,66
0,00
0,00
0,00 3.505.504,19
•
3.505.504,19

ANAPTYXI SME I PLC Issuer Available Funds		Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2033
	Issuer Receipts	4.778.073,65
	Receipts from the Swap Counterparty	0,00
	Reserve Account Balance	51.575.581,18
	Other amounts standing to the credit of the Transaction Account to be applied	ed at the waterfall 0,00
	<u>Total</u>	<u>56.353.654,83</u>

[a] Tax Liabilities not paid from Issuer Profit Ledger	305,12
[b] Trustee Liabilities	0.00
[c] Towards the payment of	94.089,90
Agent Bank and PPA	0,00
Transaction Manager	3.333,33
Issuer Account Bank	0,00
Corporate Service Provider	16.324,64
Servicer	14.789,35
Custodian	227,30
Third Party Expenses	59.415,28
[d] The Issuer Profit Amount	<u>635,16</u>
	500,00
	0,79
[e] Payment to the Swap Counterparty	<u>0,00</u>
[f] Notes Interest	<u>2.377.296,66</u>
(g) Liquidity Reserve Required Amount	12.500.000,00
[h]Notes Redemption Amount	0,00
	00.000.004.40
[i] Loss Reserve Fund Required Amount	<u>39.075.581,18</u>
[i] Caminas Failuse Deceme Fund	0.00
[j] Servicer Failure Reserve Fund	<u>0,00</u>
[k] Class B Note Redemption Amount	2.305.746,81
[k] Class & Note Redemption Amount	2.303.740,61
[I] Swap Subordinated Amount	0,00
[i] Swap Subordinated Amount	<u>0,00</u>
[m] Interest on the Subordinated Loan Facilities	0,00
(iii) interest on the Subordinated Edul racinites	<u>0,00</u>
[n] Principal on the Sub. Loan Facilities	0,00
Reserev Loan	0,00
Set Off Loan	0,00
[o] Deferred Purchase Price	0,00
[o] before a farmose fine	

ANAPTYXI SME I PLC

Performance Criteria

a) On immediately succeeding IPD Reserve Account can be replenished so as to have Reserve Fund Required Amount PASS b) On calculation Date Default Ratio <2% PASS c) Class A Credit Enhancement Ratio on Calc. Date>=2 Credit Enhancement Ratio on Closing Date ASS d) Aggr. Principal O/S Balance os SME Bonds 90-180 days < 5% Aggr. Princ. O/S of SME Bond Portfolio on preceding calcul. Date PASS e) Aggr. Princ. O/S balance of SME Bond Portfolio > 10% of aggr. Princ. O/S of Bond Portfolio as at the Cut Off date relating to initial portfolio FAIL f) No Servicer's Report Failure Event has occurred which is continuing on such Calculation Date PASS		
c) Class A Credit Enhancement Ratio on Calc. Date>=2 Credit Enhancement Ratio on Closing Date d) Aggr. Principal O/S Balance os SME Bonds 90-180 days < 5% Aggr. Princ. O/S of SME Bond Portfolio on preceding calcul. Date e) Aggr. Princ. O/S balance of SME Bond Portfolio > 10% of aggr. Princ. O/S of Bond Portfolio as at the Cut Off date relating to initial portfolio FAIL	a) On immediately succeeding IPD Reserve Account can be replenished so as to have Reserve Fund Required Amount	PASS
d) Aggr. Principal O/S Balance os SME Bonds 90-180 days < 5% Aggr. Princ. O/S of SME Bond Portfolio on preceding calcul. Date PASS e) Aggr. Princ. O/S balance of SME Bond Portfolio > 10% of aggr. Princ. O/S of Bond Portfolio as at the Cut Off date relating to initial portfolio FAIL	b) On calculation Date Default Ratio <2%	PASS
e) Aggr. Princ. O/S balance of SME Bond Portfolio > 10% of aggr. Princ. O/S of Bond Portfolio as at the Cut Off date relating to initial portfolio FAIL	c) Class A Credit Enhancement Ratio on Calc. Date>=2 Credit Enhancement Ratio on Closing Date	PASS
90 1	d) Aggr. Principal O/S Balance os SME Bonds 90-180 days < 5% Aggr. Princ. O/S of SME Bond Portfolio on preceding calcul. Date	PASS
f) No Servicer's Report Failure Event has occurred which is continuing on such Calculation Date PASS	e) Aggr. Princ. O/S balance of SME Bond Portfolio > 10% of aggr. Princ. O/S of Bond Portfolio as at the Cut Off date relating to initial portfolio	FAIL
	f) No Servicer's Report Failure Event has occurred which is continuing on such Calculation Date	PASS

ANAPTYXI SME I PLC

Subordinated Loan facilities

Enhancement Accounts

Subordinated Expenses Loan

Opening Balance	0,00
Interest Paid for Period	0,00
Interest Capitalised for Period	0,00
Principal Paid for Period	0,00
Closing Balance	0,00

Subordinated Reserve Loan

Opening Balance	0,00
nterest Paid for Period	0,00
nterest Capitalised for Period	0,00
Principal Paid for Period	0,00
Closing Balance	0,00

Subordinated Set-Off Reserve Loan

Opening Balance	0,00
Interest Paid for Period	0,00
Interest Capitalised for Period	0,00
Principal Paid for Period	0,00
Closing Balance	0,00

Reserve account balance

Funding at Closing	125.000.000,00
opening balance	125.000.000,00
Interest Paid for Period	0,00
Required Liquidity Amount	635,16
Required Loss Reserve Fund Amount	2.377.296,66
Funded for current Period	2.377.931,82
Closing Balance	2.377.931,82
Funding at Closing	125.000.000,00
Opening balance for period	51.575.581,18
Interest Paid for Period	0,00
Required Liquidity Amount	12.500.000,00
Required Loss Reserve Fund Amount	39.075.581,18
Funded for current Period	51.575.581,18
Closing Balance	51.575.581,18